DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

WE,

Manufacturer: Smartwares Europe

Jules Verneweg 87

5015 BH Tilburg Nederland

declare under our own responsibility that the product

Smart bulb + remote - variable white:

- 10.047.84(XQ1600) Smart bulb
- 10.047.09(HWR-8) Smart remote control

is the same as SMARTWARES, 10.049.50(HW1600R)

Tilburg 24-1-2018

Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Tel: 0031 (0)13-5940800 Fax: 0031 (0)13-4670610

Quality - Grazina van Moorsel-Zaveckaite



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY EMC, LVD, RED, RoHS

WE.

Manufacturer: Smartwares Europe

Jules Verneweg 87

5015 BH Tilburg Nederland

declare under our own responsibility that the product Name: XQ1600 CONNECTED BULB INTERPOLIS

Item No.: 10.047.84 Brand Name: XQLITE Supplier Item No.: XQ1600

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following regulation

EMC Standards:

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-3 V2.1.0 EN 55015:2013+A1:2015 EN 61547:2009

LVD Standards:

EN 62560:2012+A1:2015 EN 62493:2015 EN 62471:2008 EN 62479:2015

RED Standards:

EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1

RoHS Standards:

IEC 62321-3-1:2013 IEC 62321-4:2013, IEC 62321-5:2013 IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015 IEC 62321:2008

following the provisions of:

- Directive 2014/30/EU of the European parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 relating to electromagnetic compatibility
- Directive 2014/35/EU of the European parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
- Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on radio equipment
- is in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

Tristar Europe P.V.

Jules Verneweg 87

0015 BH Tilburg

rel: 0031 (0)13-5940300

Fax: 0031 (0)13-4670610

Quality - Grazina van Moorsel-Zaveckaite



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY LVD, RED, RoHS

WE,

Manufacturer: Smartwares Europe

Jules Verneweg 87

5015 BH Tilburg Nederland

declare under our own responsibility that the product

Name: Smart remote control

Item No.: 10.047.09

Brand Name: SMARTWARES Supplier Item No.: HWR-8

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following regulation

LVD Standards:

EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013

RED Standards:

EN 300 220-2 V2.4.1 EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1 EN 62479:2010 EN 62471:2008

RoHS Standards:

IEC 62321-5:2013 IEC 62321-6:2015

following the provisions of:

- Directive 2014/35/EU of the European parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
- Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on radio equipment
- is in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Tel: 0031 (0)13-5940800 Fax: 0031 (0)13-4670610

Quality - Grazina van Moorsel-Zaveckaite

